
 

 COUNTY OF YORK 
MEMORANDUM 

 
 
DATE: June 6, 2019  
 
TO:  York County Board of Supervisors 
 
FROM: Neil A. Morgan, County Administrator  
 
SUBJECT: Home-Based Business Committee 
 
 
ISSUE 
 
With input from the Board, staff has brought together a group of citizens that represent a 
variety of interests around the home-based business industry (attached). The committee 
will be staffed by Earl W. Anderson, AICP of the Planning Division and Joycelyn Corbin, 
CZO from the Zoning and Code Enforcement Division.  I have organized this ad hoc group 
in response to the York County Chamber’s request that we modify our Home-Based 
Business regulations. 
 
The group will have its first meeting on Monday, June 10, 2019, and will continue to meet 
through the rest of the year. The tentative calendar has the committee meeting through the 
fall to research and discuss the topic and to create ideas for how to best handle the changing 
needs of the home-based business industry. It is anticipated that the committee would 
finalize any Zoning Ordinance or other County Code recommendations to send to the 
Board by the first part of 2020.  
 
 
Anderson/3497 
 
Attachment: 
 Home Based Business Membership Listing 
 
  



 
 

HOME BASED BUSINESS COMMITTEE 
 

Roster - 2019 
 

 
 
 
Committee Members 
 
Chair - Glen Titus, Planning Commission – action.officer@cox.net  
 
Toni Chavis, Chamber Member & Home-based Business Owner - ttchhd3@gmail.com  
 
Alice Edgerton, Home-based Business Owner - ally1517@gmail.com  
 
Melissa Davidson, Economic Development - melissa.davidson@yorkcounty.gov  
 
Wade Garnett, Home-based Business owner - wgarnett1@gmail.com  
 
Dina Goode, Zoning and Code Enforcement – dina.goode@yorkcounty.gov  
 
Sarah Knaub, HOA Member - victorycommgt@gmail.com  
 
Ron Montgomery, Sheriff’s Dept. - montgomr@yorkcounty.gov  
 
Joe Pack, Tow Truck Operator’s Representative - jpack@atlanticemergency.com  
 
Lisa Singleton, Citizen - mrs1488@verizon.net 
 
Jason Yarema, HOA Member - jasonyarema@gmail.com  
 
 
 
Staff 
 
Earl W. Anderson, AICP – Planning – andersone@yorkcounty.gov  
 
Joycelyn Corbin – Zoning and Code Enforcement - corbinj@yorkcounty.gov  
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